Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment and adjusted for Employee Discount of ` 86 per Equity Share.
#Calculated after considering the impact of issue of 24,691 number of equity shares of Rs. 10 each at a premium of Rs. 800 per Equity

Share to employees and issue of 535,714 number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each at a premium of Rs. 886 per Equity Share through fresh

issue of Equity Shares (without adjusting for share issue expenses).

(1)
The Offer has been authorised by the Board of Directors of our Company at its meeting held on July 24, 2015 and by the

shareholders of our Company at the Annual General Meeting held on September 1, 2015.

(2)
The Offer comprises an Offer for Sale of 4,034,470 Equity Shares by the Selling Shareholders. The current shareholding

of the Selling Shareholders and the maximum number of Equity Shares offered by them is detailed as follows:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Selling

Shareholder

Maximum

Number of Equity

Shares Offered

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of Equity

Shares

% of

Paid-up

Capital

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of

Paid-up

Capital

Promoter Group Selling Shareholders

1.  Chandrakant Rathi

Innovations and Projects

Private Limited

400,000 4,295,400 19.73 3,895,400  17.45

 83

2.  Mr. Kishor Laxminarayan

Rathi

50,000 343,200 1.58 293,200  1.31

3.  Mrs. Mangala Madhusudan

Kabra

30,000  117,120 0.54 87,120  0.39

4.  Mr. Vasant Laxminarayan

Rathi

1,700,000  7,480,900 34.37 5,780,900  25.89

5.  Vasant and Prabha Rathi

Generation Trust

500,000 1,500,000 6.89 1,000,000  4.48

 TOTAL (A) 2,680,000 13,736,620 63.11 11,056,620 49.52

Investor Selling Shareholders

1.  Kotak India Venture

(Offshore) Fund

336,600 336,600 1.55  -   -

2.  Kotak India Venture Fund I 162,700  679,900 3.12  517,200   2.32

3.  Kotak Employees Investment

Trust

17,900  17,900 0.08  -   -

 TOTAL (B) 517,200  1,034,400 4.75  517,200   2.32

Other Selling Shareholders-I

 The List of Other Selling

Shareholders-I has been

provided in Annexure „A‟.
TOTAL (C)

447,270 786,860 3.62 339,590  1.52

Other Selling Shareholders-II

1. Mr. Pradip  Bhailal Shah 350,000 750,800 3.45  400,800   1.80

2. Mr. Mukund Madhusudan

Kabra

40,000 381,100 1.75  341,100   1.53

 TOTAL (D) 390,000 1,131,900 5.20  741,900   3.32

 TOTAL(A+B+C+D) 4,034,470 16,689,780 76.68 12,655,310 56.68

Chandrakant Rathi Innovations and Projects Private Limited has approved offer for sale of Equity Shares pursuant to a

resolution passed by its Board of Directors on January 11, 2016 and has conveyed its intention to participate in the Offer

for Sale vide its transmittal letter dated January 11, 2016. The remaining Promoter Group Selling Shareholders have

approved the offer for sale of Equity Shares offered by them, pursuant to their respective Promoter Group Selling

Shareholders Transmittal Letters. Further, Mr. Kishor Laxminarayan Rathi has provided an amendment transmittal letter